## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



This writing recognizes that Participant and Parent have been informed and acknowledged that all Parents and Participants in Club Extreme Volleyball [CEV] have received, understand and abide by the Club Extreme's Parent & Player and Handbook of Policies and Guidelines. It is also understood that all Participants/Participants Parents are responsible for payment of all fees and expenses incurred on their behalf while they are Participants in the Club. Player and Parent understand that no refund of fees paid, or waiver of fees still due, will be given if the player leaves the team or is removed from the team. Should any Participant wish to withdraw from the Club before the scheduled completion of her season, she must do so by notifying the Club of her withdrawal in writing by sending such written notice to:

Massillon Parks & Recreation Department
Club Extreme Volleyball
505 Erie Street North
Massillon, OH 44646

Participants who withdraw from the Club are responsible for payment of all fees and expenses incurred on their behalf. This includes her share of expenses in local tournaments which she was scheduled to participate. I understand that the deposit of \$100.00 upon commitment to CEV is non-refundable and must be paid prior to athlete's participation.

I understand that this Memorandum of Understanding must be signed and returned to my coach before I can continue to participate in Club Extreme Volleyball's practices or tournaments. I also understand that the failure to pay in-full all fees and expenses due to Club Extreme Volleyball as scheduled will result in loss of practice time and tournament play and club participation.

Volleyball Season:	Date:
Athlete/Participant's Name / Signature:	

Parent / Guardian's Name / Signature:

